

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No : C.C.C.A.Nos.24 of 2017 and 103 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.05.2024	<p><u>LNA, J</u></p> <p>At request of learned counsel for the respondents, for taking necessary steps to bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.13 herein viz., G.Sukanya, on record, post on 05.06.2024.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents represented that he will inform to learned counsel, who is appearing for the decree holders before the Execution Court, not to insist for any order tomorrow and to cooperate for adjournment in the execution petition.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ LNA, J</p> <p>Dua</p>	