

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.C.A.Nos.103 of 2016 and 24 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

| SL. NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------------|-------------------|---|--|
| | 11.03.2026 | <p><u>GMM,J</u></p> <p>It is represented by learned counsel for the appellants in C.C.C.A.No.103 of 2016 that he had already given a no objection vakalat to the parties and his appearance is still continuing in the matter.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri V.S.R.M.V. Prasad Sanaka, learned counsel, from the record as learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Sri Satish Kumar Verma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents in C.C.C.A.No.24 of 2017, submits that upon receiving vakalat in C.C.C.A.No.103 of 2016, he shall file the same in the meanwhile.</p> <p>List this matter on 20.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM,J</p> <p>pav</p> | <p>Tr. to IO folder before corrections</p> |

| SL. NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | | |