

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.C.A.Nos.24 of 2017 and 103 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	<b>27.04.2026</b>	<p><b><u>GMM,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submits that a better affidavit has been filed in I.A.No.2 of 2024 in C.C.C.A.No.24 of 2017.</p> <p>However, learned counsel for the respondents states that a copy of the same has not yet been served on them.</p> <p>Let a copy of the better affidavit served upon the learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Post these matters on 04.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GMM,J</b></p> <p>Pav</p>	<p>Tr. to IO folder before corrections</p>